
2/15/23, 9:06 AM Department of Environment and Natural Resources Mail - Fwd: [Advance Copy, for Dissemination]: World Seagrass Day Celebrati…

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ik=90712b6050&view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-f%3A1757798816295432734%7Cmsg-f%3A1757798816295… 1/1

DENR Mimaropa Region <mimaroparegion@denr.gov.ph>

Fwd: [Advance Copy, for Dissemination]: World Seagrass Day Celebration, 1 March
2023
1 message

Lea Avilla <lea.avilla@bmb.gov.ph> Tue, Feb 14, 2023 at 5:37 PM
To: DENR Mimaropa Region <mimaroparegion@denr.gov.ph>

---------- Forwarded message ---------
From: Criselda Castor <criselda.castor@bmb.gov.ph>
Date: Tue, Feb 14, 2023 at 4:29 PM
Subject: [Advance Copy, for Dissemination]: World Seagrass Day Celebration, 1 March 2023
To: Amelia Abecina <ameabe1980@gmail.com>, Joaquin Silvestre <joaqui.silvestre@gmail.com>, Irish Mikee Wigwigan
<irishmikeewigwigan@gmail.com>, Lea Avilla <lea.avilla@bmb.gov.ph>, Jhorace Tupas <jhorace.tupas@bmb.gov.ph>,
Grick Cordero <grick.cordero@bmb.gov.ph>, Katrina Apaya <katrina.apaya@bmb.gov.ph>, Allan Felix
<denrbmb.allanfelix@gmail.com>, Alita Sangalang <alita.sangalang@bmb.gov.ph>, Criselda Castor
<criselda.castor@bmb.gov.ph>, Ricky Quimbo :) <rgquimbo12@gmail.com>, Joseph Ryan Davalos
<davalosjosephryan8@gmail.com>, Dan Louie Bernabe <danlouie.bernabe@bmb.gov.ph>, Charles Evangelista
<ctevangelista@up.edu.ph>, Marilyn Alcober <marilynquitoalcober@gmail.com>, Ryan Valdez
<ryanvaldezdesesto@gmail.com>, Jezreelyn Milar <jezreelyn.milar@bmb.gov.ph>, Hiyas Crisostomo
<crisostomohiyas@gmail.com>, Kim Cyrus Miranda <kcmmiranda.bmb@gmail.com>, Pablo Delos Reyes Jr.
<pablo.delosreyesjr@bmb.gov.ph>, Siara Jeanne Nulada <siarajeanne.nulada@bmb.gov.ph>, Jeon Macatangay
<macatangay.jeon@gmail.com>, John Erick Avelino <johnerick.avelino@bmb.gov.ph>, Desiree Eve Maano
<desireeeve.maano@bmb.gov.ph>, Armida Andres <armida.andres@bmb.gov.ph>

Dear AOs, 

Requesting your assistance to disseminate the attached memorandum for the World Seagrass Day celebration to your
respective regions. 

The template for the collaterals may be accessed in this link.

Kindly cc me and Grick for recording purposes, please. 

Thank you.

Sincerely,
Elds

--
LEA C. AVILLA
Ecosystems Management Specialist II
Biodiversity Management Bureau-Coastal and Marine Division
Telefax: 02 8925 8949
Telephone: 02 8924 6031 loc 207
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